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Name: Grace Rubano
Student ID: 1003562

Institution Info: Seminole State College of Florida
100 Weldon Boulevard
Sanford, FL 327736199

Institution ID: 001520
Print Date: 01/22/2016

External Degrees
GED

GED 12/16/2003

Test Scores

TestID Test Component Test Date Test Score
CPT Elementary Algebra 03/13/2004 57.00
CPT Reading 03/13/2004 94.00
CPT Sentence Skill 03/13/2004 114.00
TABED TABE Form 7 Level D Language 10/16/2003 12.90
TABED TABE Form 7 Level D Math 10/16/2003 12.20
TABED TABE Form 7 Level D Reading 10/16/2003 12.90
Other Credits
Other Credits Applied Toward Associate in Sci / Applied Sci
Credit By Exam Ntwk Concepts & Op Sys 10/13/2005
Transferred to Term Sum 2004 as
CET 1486C Ntwk Concepts & Op Sys 4.000

Other Credits Applied Toward Associate in Sci / Applied Sci

Credit By Exam Basic Computer Concepts 09/05/2007
Transferred to Term Fall 2007 as
CGS 1060C Basic Computer Concepts 3.000

Academic Program History

Program: Associate in Sci / Applied Sci
02/11/2004: Active in Program
02/11/2004: Computer Engineering Technology
CISCO Internetworking Specialization
Major
Program: Credit Cert / Applied Tech Dip
08/20/2006: Active in Program
08/20/2006: Computer Engineering Technology

CISCO/CCNA Major

Program: Credit Cert / Applied Tech Dip
12/15/2006: Completed Program
12/15/2006: Computer Engineering Technology

CISCO/CCNA Maijor

Program: Associate in Sci / Applied Sci
12/11/2007: Completed Program
12/11/2007: Computer Engineering Technology
CISCO Internetworking Specialization
Major
Program: Associate in Sci / Applied Sci

03/19/2008: Active in Program
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03/19/2008: Network Services Technology, General
Major
Program: Associate in Sci / Applied Sci
06/29/2011: Discontinued
06/29/2011: Network Services Technology, General
Major
Program: Associate in Arts Degree
12/19/2011: Active in Program
12/19/2011: Associate in Arts DegreeAA - General
Major
Program: Associate in Arts Degree
04/05/2013: Discontinued
04/05/2013: Associate in Arts DegreeAA - General
Major
Program: Credit Cert / Applied Tech Dip
12/02/2014: Active in Program
12/02/2014: Web Development Certificate Major
Program: Credit Cert / Applied Tech Dip
12/12/2015: Completed Program
12/12/2015: Web Development Certificate Major

Beginning of Credit Career Record

Sum 2004 (05/10/2004 - 08/09/2004)

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
CET 1485 Network Plus 3.000 3.000 A 12.000
ENC 1101 English | 3.000 3.000 B 9.000
MAT 0024C Basic Algebra with Lab 4.000 4.000 A 0.000

Attempted Earned GPA Units Points
Term GPA 3.500 Term Totals 10.000 10.000 6.000 21.000
Seminole State GPA 3.500 Seminole State Totals 10.000 10.000 6.000 21.000
Cum GPA 3.500 Cum Totals 14.000 14.000 6.000 21.000

Fall 2004 (08/25/2004 - 12/14/2004)

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
CET 1600C Cisco Networking Fundamentals 4.000 4.000 A 16.000
CET 2949 Coop Ed Ntwk Admin 3.000 3.000 A 12.000
CGS 2100C Microcomputer Software Package 3.000 3.000 A 12.000
CIS 1354 Intro to Security 3.000 3.000 A 12.000
GRA 2101 Intro Computer Graphics 3.000 3.000 A 12.000

Attempted Earned GPA Units Points
Term GPA 4.000 Term Totals 16.000 16.000 16.000 64.000
Seminole State GPA 3.864 Seminole State Totals 26.000 26.000 22.000 85.000

Cum GPA 3.864 Cum Totals 30.000 30.000 22.000 85.000
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Spr 2005 (01/05/2005 - 05/03/2005)

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
CET 1492C Fund Novell Net 5.000 0.000 w1 0.000
CET 1610C Cisco Router Technology 4.000 0.000 w2 0.000
CIs 2355 Adv Security 3.000 3.000 A 12.000

Attempted Earned GPA Units Points
Term GPA 4.000 Term Totals 12.000 3.000 3.000 12.000
Seminole State GPA 3.880 Seminole State Totals 38.000 29.000 25.000 97.000
Cum GPA 3.880 Cum Totals 42.000 33.000 25.000 97.000

Sum 2005 (05/09/2005 - 08/08/2005)

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
CET 1610C Cisco Router Technology 4.000 4.000 B 12.000

Attempted Earned GPA Units Points
Term GPA 3.000 Term Totals 4.000 4.000 4.000 12.000
Seminole State GPA 3.759 Seminole State Totals 42.000 33.000 29.000 109.000
Cum GPA 3.759 Cum Totals 46.000 37.000 29.000 109.000

Fall 2005 (08/22/2005 - 12/09/2005)

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
CET 1173C A+ 4.000 4.000 A 16.000
CET 2615C Cisco Adv Routing & Swich 4.000 4.000 B 12.000
CET 2620C Cisco Proj Rout Dsgn/Admin 4.000 4.000 A 16.000

Attempted Earned GPA Units Points
Term GPA 3.667 Term Totals 12.000 12.000 12.000 44.000
Seminole State GPA 3.732 Seminole State Totals 54.000 45.000 41.000 153.000
Cum GPA 3.732 Cum Totals 58.000 49.000 41.000 153.000

Academic Standing Effective 12/20/2005: Academic Good Standing

Spr 2006 (01/09/2006 - 05/05/2006)

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
CET 1526C Intro to UNIX 3.000 0.000 w1 0.000
CET 2664C Encrypt and Cryptog 3.000 3.000 A 12.000

Attempted Earned GPA Units Points
Term GPA 4.000 Term Totals 6.000 3.000 3.000 12.000
Seminole State GPA 3.750 Seminole State Totals 60.000 48.000 44.000 165.000
Cum GPA 3.750 Cum Totals 64.000 52.000 44.000 165.000

Academic Standing Effective 05/15/2006: Academic Good Standing

Sum 2006 (05/08/2006 - 08/03/2006)

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
HUM 2220 Ancient/Classical Humanities 3.000 3.000 A 12.000
SPC 1600 Intro Oral Communication 3.000 3.000 A 12.000

Attempted Earned GPA Units Points
Term GPA 4.000 Term Totals 6.000 6.000 6.000 24.000
Seminole State GPA 3.780 Seminole State Totals 66.000 54.000 50.000 189.000
Cum GPA 3.780 Cum Totals 70.000 58.000 50.000 189.000

Academic Standing Effective 08/16/2006: Academic Good Standing
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Fall 2006 (08/28/2006 - 12/15/2006)

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
CET 2660C Fund Network Security 4.000 4.000 A 16.000
MAT 1033 Intermediate Algebra 3.000 0.000 w1 0.000

Attempted Earned GPA Units Points
Term GPA 4,000 Term Totals 7.000 4.000 4.000 16.000
Seminole State GPA 3.796 Seminole State Totals 73.000 58.000 54.000 205.000
Cum GPA 3.796 Cum Totals 77.000 62.000 54.000 205.000

Academic Standing Effective 01/02/2007: Academic Good Standing

Spr 2007 (01/08/2007 - 05/03/2007)

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
ANT 2000 General Anthropology 3.000 0.000 w1 0.000
ENC 1102 English Il 3.000 3.000 B 9.000

Attempted Earned GPA Units Points
Term GPA 3.000 Term Totals 6.000 3.000 3.000 9.000
Seminole State GPA 3.754 Seminole State Totals 79.000 61.000 57.000 214.000
Cum GPA 3.754 Cum Totals 83.000 65.000 57.000 214.000

Academic Standing Effective 05/07/2007: Academic Good Standing

Sum 2007 (05/08/2007 - 08/06/2007)

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
MAC 1105 College Algebra 3.000 3.000 B 9.000
MAT 1033 Intermediate Algebra 3.000 3.000 B 9.000

Attempted Earned GPA Units Points
Term GPA 3.000 Term Totals 6.000 6.000 6.000 18.000
Seminole State GPA 3.683 Seminole State Totals 85.000 67.000 63.000 232.000
Cum GPA 3.683 Cum Totals 89.000 71.000 63.000 232.000

Academic Standing Effective 08/09/2007: Academic Good Standing

Fall 2007 (08/22/2007 - 12/11/2007)

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
CET 1488C Network Cabling 3.000 3.000 A 12.000
PSY 2012 General Psychology 3.000 3.000 B 9.000

Attempted Earned GPA Units Points
Term GPA 3.500 Term Totals 6.000 6.000 6.000 21.000
Seminole State GPA 3.667 Seminole State Totals 91.000 73.000 69.000 253.000
Cum GPA 3.667 Cum Totals 98.000 80.000 69.000 253.000

Academic Standing Effective 12/14/2007: Academic Good Standing

Fall 2008 (08/25/2008 - 12/12/2008)

Course Description Attempted Earned Grade Points
ECO 2013 Principles of Economics (MACRO 3.000 0.000 wi 0.000
STA 2023 Statistical Methods | 3.000 0.000 w1 0.000

Attempted Earned GPA Units Points
Term GPA 0.000 Term Totals 6.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
Seminole State GPA 3.667 Seminole State Totals 97.000 73.000 69.000 253.000

Cum GPA 3.667 Cum Totals 104.000 80.000 69.000 253.000
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Spr 2015 (01/12/2015 - 05/05/2015)

Course Description

COP 1000 Prin Computer Program
COP 2822 Web Applications

COP 2830 Web Programming |
Term GPA 4.000 Term Totals

Seminole State GPA
Cum GPA

3.705 Seminole State Totals
3.705 Cum Totals

Academic Standing Effective 05/08/2015: Academic Good Standing

Term Honor: President's List

Sum 2015 (05/13/2015 - 08/06/2015)

Course Description

CGS 2545C Database Management
COP 2836 Web Programming Il
Term GPA 4.000 Term Totals

Seminole State GPA
Cum GPA

3.716 Seminole State Totals
3.716 Cum Totals

Academic Standing Effective 08/11/2015: Academic Good Standing

Term Honor: President's List

Fall 2015 (08/24/2015 - 12/12/2015)

Course Description

COP 2831 Web Scripting and AJAX
COP 2833 Data Driven Websites
Term GPA 4.000 Term Totals

Seminole State GPA
Cum GPA

3.736 Seminole State Totals
3.736 Cum Totals

Academic Standing Effective 12/16/2015: Academic Good Standing

Term Honor: President's List

Credit Career Career Totals

Seminole State GPA:
Transfer Cum GPA
Cum GPA

Degree:

Confer Date:
Degree GPA:
Degree Honors:
Plan:

Degree:

Confer Date:
Degree GPA:
Degree Honors:
Plan:

3.736 Seminole State Totals
Transfer Totals
3.736 Cum Totals

Degrees Awarded
Technical Certificate
12/15/2006
3.796
Graduation with High Honors
Computer Engineering Technology CISCO/CCNA

Associate in Science

12/11/2007

3.667

Graduation with High Honors
Computer Engineering Technology
CISCO Internetworking Specialization

Attempted
3.000

3.000
3.000

Attempted
9.000

106.000
113.000

Attempted
3.000

3.000

Attempted
6.000

112.000
119.000

Attempted
3.000

3.000

Attempted
6.000

118.000
125.000

118.000
7.000
125.000

Page 5 of 7

Earned
3.000
3.000
3.000

Earned
9.000

82.000
89.000

Earned
0.000
3.000

Earned
3.000

85.000
92.000

Earned
3.000
3.000

Earned

6.000

91.000
98.000

91.000
7.000
98.000

Grade
A
A
A

GPA Units

9.000

78.000
78.000

Grade
W1
A

GPA Units
3.000
81.000
81.000

Grade
A
A

GPA Units
6.000

87.000
87.000

87.000
0.000
87.000

Points
12.000
12.000
12.000

Points
36.000

289.000
289.000

Points
0.000
12.000

Points
12.000
301.000
301.000

Points
12.000
12.000

Points
24.000

325.000
325.000

325.000
0.000
325.000
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Degree:

Confer Date:
Degree GPA:
Degree Honors:
Plan:

DEV Reading Exit
Status:

Program:

Date Completed:
Milestone Level:
Date Attempted:

DEV Writing Exit
Status:

Program:

Date Completed:
Milestone Level:
Date Attempted:

DEV Mathematics Exit
Status:

Program:

Date Completed:
Milestone Level:

Date Attempted:

DEV Mathematics Exit
Status:

Program:

Date Completed:
Milestone Level:

Date Attempted:

DEV Reading Exit
Status:

Program:

Date Completed:
Milestone Level:
Date Attempted:

DEV Writing Exit
Status:

Program:

Date Completed:
Milestone Level:
Date Attempted:

Grace Rubano

Technical Certificate
12/12/2015

3.736

Magna Cum Laude

Web Development Certificate

Completed

Associate in Arts Degree
12/19/2011

DEV Reading Exit
12/19/2011 Completed
Course Work

Completed

Associate in Arts Degree
12/19/2011

DEV Writing Exit
12/19/2011 Completed
Course Work

Completed

Associate in Arts Degree
12/19/2011

DEV Mathematics Exit
12/19/2011 Completed
Course Work

Completed

Credit Cert / Applied Tech Dip
06/16/2015

DEV Mathematics Exit
06/16/2015 Completed
Course Work

Completed

Credit Cert / Applied Tech Dip
06/16/2015

DEV Reading Exit
06/16/2015 Completed

Test Credit

Completed

Credit Cert / Applied Tech Dip
06/16/2015

DEV Writing Exit

06/16/2015 Completed

Test Credit

Non-Course Milestones
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100 Weldon Boulevard
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External Degrees

Institution ID: 001520
Print Date: 01/22/2016
GED

GED 12/16/2003

Test Scores

TestID Test Component Test Date
CPT Elementary Algebra 03/13/2004
CPT Reading 03/13/2004
CPT Sentence Skill 03/13/2004
TABED TABE Form 7 Level D Language 10/16/2003
TABED TABE Form 7 Level D Math 10/16/2003
TABED TABE Form 7 Level D Reading 10/16/2003
Academic Program History
Program: Adult Basic Ed. / GED
08/01/2003: Active in Program
08/01/2003: GED Studies Preparation
Program: Adult Basic Ed. / GED
06/25/2007: Discontinued
06/25/2007: GED Studies Preparation
Beginning of Adult Education Record
Fall 2003
Course Description
GED 0011 GED Writing
GED 0021 GED Soc Studies
GED 0031 GED Science
GED 0041 GED Literature
GED 0051 GED Math
Term GPA 0.000 Term Totals
Seminole State GPA 0.000 Seminole State Totals
Cum GPA 0.000 Cum Totals
Adult Education Career Totals
Seminole State GPA: 0.000 Seminole State Totals
Transfer Cum GPA Transfer Totals
Cum GPA 0.000 Cum Totals
Degrees Awarded
Degree: Technical Certificate
Confer Date: 12/15/2006
Degree GPA: 3.796
Degree Honors: Graduation with High Honors
Plan: Computer Engineering Technology CISCO/CCNA
Degree: Associate in Science
Confer Date: 12/11/2007
Degree GPA: 3.667
Degree Honors: Graduation with High Honors

Plan: Computer Engineering Technology

Test Score

57.00
94.00
114.00
12.90
12.20
12.90

Attempted
2.200

0.570
0.530
1.100
2.200

Attempted
6.600

6.600
6.600

6.600
0.000
6.600

Page 1 of 2

Earned
2.200
0.570
0.530
1.100
2.200

Earned
6.600

6.600
6.600

6.600
0.000
6.600

Grade

TVTUVTTUTTUTDO

GPA Units

0.000
0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000

Points
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

Points
0.000

0.000
0.000

0.000
0.000
0.000
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CISCO Internetworking Specialization

Degree: Technical Certificate

Confer Date: 12/12/2015

Degree GPA: 3.736

Degree Honors: Magna Cum Laude

Plan: Web Development Certificate

End of Seminole State College Unofficial Transcript
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